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EPA Region 5 Tribal Operations Committee: Tribal Caucus 
As of 02/08/17 

 
Representatives from Tribes in Minnesota 

Debra Dirlam, Director 
Environmental Programs 
Lower Sioux Indian Community 
39527 Reservation Highway 1 
Morton, Minnesota 56270 
(507) 697-8643 Office 
(507) 430-1729 (Cell) 
(507) 697-8617 (Fax) 
Email:  deb.dirlam@lowersioux.com 
Appointment Date: July, 2016 

Seth Moore, Director 
Environmental Department 
Grand Portage Band 
P. O. Box 428 
Grand Portage, MN 55605 
(218) 475-2022 Office 
(218) 370-9310 Cell 
(218)475-2615 Fax 
Email: samoore@boreal.org 
Appointment Date: November, 2015 

Representatives from Tribes in Michigan 
Mark Parrish 
Tribal Council Secretary 
Pokagon Band of Potawatomi 
58620 Sink Road 
Dowagiac, Michigan  49047 
(269) 783-6052 Office 
(269) 782-9625 Fax 
Email: mark.parrish@pokagonband-nsn.gov  
Appointment Date:  November 2015 
 
Alternate:  Sally Kniffen 
Environmental Specialist 
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe of Michigan 
7070 E. Broadway 
Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858 
(989) 775-4015 Office 
(989) 772-4151 Fax 
Email: skniffen@sagchip.org 
Appointment Date:  March 2016 
 

Kathleen (Kathie) Brosemer 
Environmental Program Manager 
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa 
206 Greenough Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan 49783 
(906) 632-5575 Office 
(906) 253-1696 Fax     
Email: kbrosemer@saulttribe.net 
Appointment Date: January, 2015 

Representatives from Tribes in Wisconsin 
Douglas Cox 
Elected Member of the Menominee Tribal Legislature  
Environmental Program Coordinator 
Environmental Services Department 
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, WI54135 
(715) 799-4937 Office 
Email:  dgcox@mitw.org 
Appointment Date:  March, 2016 
 
 
 

Ron "Tehassi" Hill Jr. 
Council Member     
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin 
Post Office Box 365 
Oneida, Wisconsin  54155 
(920) 869-4420 Office 
(920) 869-4040 Fax             
Email: rhill7@oneidanation.org 
Appointment Date:  April, 2015 
 
Support Staff:  Danelle Wilson 
(920) 869-4389 Office 
Email:  dwilson1@oneidanation.org 
 
Alternate:  Jeffrey M. Mears, MPA 
Environmental Area Manager 
Oneida Nation 
Environmental Health & Safety Division 
P. O. Box 365 
Oneida, WI  54155 
(920) 869-4555 Office 
(920) 869-1610 Fax 
jmears@oneidanation.org 
Appointment Date:  April, 2015 
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EPA Region 5 Representatives to the National Tribal Caucus 
of the National Tribal Operations Committee (NTOC) 

Primary R5 Representative Alternate R5 Representative 
Rob Hull 
Councilman 
Grand Portage Reservation Tribal Council  
P.O. Box 428  
Grand Portage, MN 55605  
(218) 475-2277 Phone 
(218) 475-2284 Fax 
Email: rhull@grandportage.com 
Appointment Date:  November, 2016 
(December, 2014 – September 30, 2017) 

Levi Brown,  
Environmental Program Director 
Leech Lake Reservation Tribal Council 
190 Sailstar Drive N.W. 
Cass Lake, MN 56633 
(218) 335-7417 Office 
(218) 308-0806 Cell 
(218) 335-7430 Fax  
Email: LeviB@lldrm.org 
Appointment Date: May, 2015 
 
 
 

Douglas Cox 
Elected Member of the Menominee Tribal Legislature  
Environmental Program Coordinator 
Environmental Services Department 
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 910 
Keshena, WI54135 
(715) 799-4937 Office 
Email:  dgcox@mitw.org 
Appointment Date:  November, 2016 
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